

**17 EXECUTION CIVIL 463/25**  
**OM PARKASH DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION OF**  
**INDIA**

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Dhruv Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Karan Kapur, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Another case has been wrongly mentioned in PF. Be issued afresh in terms of previous order on filing of PF, returnable for 26.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.04.2026**